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      11th October 2024 

Autumn Term 2024 Newsletter 3     
Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Please take a few moments to note down upcoming events in the school diary up to the end of the autumn 

term. This timetable will be updated as other events are scheduled so do check the school website calendar as 

well for reference. 

 

Upcoming Dates for your Diary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Information for Parents/Carers attending EYFS/KS1 Parents Consultations next week 

Parent Consultations will take place in the school hall. Please enter the school via the entrance to the school 

office. You will have a chance to look at your child’s books before or after your appointment.  

 

LATEST NEWSLETTER FROM DSPL9 

DSPL9 Newsletter 

EYFS/KS1 Parent Consultations in person Wednesday 16th October 4-7pm 

EYFS/KS1  Parent Consultations in person Thursday 17th October 5-8pm 

Half term holiday Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November  

Year R-6 Flu Vaccines Wednesday 6th November  9am-12.00pm 

Year 6 Remembrance Service Monday 11th  November 10:30am in church 

Year 5 Sharing Assembly Thursday 14th November 9.05am details to follow 

KS2 Parent Consultations in person Wednesday 27th November 4-7pm 

KS2 Parent Consultations in person Thursday 28th  November 5-8pm 

Year R-6 Flu Vaccines Wednesday 4th December  9am-12.00pm 

EYFS Nativity Performance Thursday 5th December 11am 

KS1 Nativity Performance Thursday 5th December 2pm 

Santa Dash with Mission Employable Saturday 7th December time to be confirmed 

Year 5 visit to Woodoaks Farm Details to be confirmed 

Christmas Jumper/Christmas Dinner Wednesday 18th December 

Christingle Service Friday 20th December 9:30am in church 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 1:30pm 

Christmas Holidays 2023 Monday 23rd  December to Tuesday 7th January  

SPRING TERM BEGINS 

CHILDREN BACK TO SCHOOL 

Wednesday 8th January 

 
CHRIST CHURCH CHORLEYWOOD 

“What we nurture today, flourishes 

tomorrow” 
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Please use the link below for the latest newsletter from DSPL9, which provides recent and current local SEND 

information with a focus on parents and families. 

DSPL9 Newsletter 

This and previous communications can also be accessed via the parents' tab of the website (see below). 

DSPL9 Website 
 

I hope you have a lovely weekend.                                                                                                                             

 

 

 

 Mrs. S. Selleck       

 Headteacher 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/11r9qatqPazIb9SLgq2o7Ue9m2GD_wmJt/view?usp=sharing
https://www.dspl9.uk/page/?title=DSPL9+Parents+Newsletters&pid=30

